clinical depression" and he attended an "outside rehibilitation [sic] for [his] physical injuries."' 

Plaintiff asserts claims for false arrest, malicious prosecution and unlawful imprisonment in 

violation of his rights under the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution and seeks 

to recover damages in the amount of fifty-five million dollars ($55,000,000.00). (!4, ｡ｴｾ＠ 9 .) 

III. Discussion 

A. Standard of Review 

Under both the Prison Litigation Reform Act, 28 U.S.C. § 1915A, and the in forma 

pauperis statute, 29 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2), a district court must dismiss a complaint if it is frivolous 

1 Plaintiff does not identify the nature of his physical injuries in the amended complaint.